<u>May 4, 2021</u> <u>Page 13</u>

ADD-ONS AND

REQUEST FOR SAME NIGHT FISCAL CONSENT AND MINUTES

ITEM #1, ITEMS #12-#16 (FISCAL CONSENT) AND ITEMS #43 - #47

43. RESOLUTION reallocating and appropriating \$20,000.00 in awarded City Council Community Grant funds for FY21. This resolution is sponsored by Councilman Ford.

Chairman, (Request for Same Night Minutes)

Budget

Committee ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution

<u>SNM</u>

44. RESOLUTION approving the lease between Withers Collection Inc. and the Downtown Smiley Memphis Commission, Manager of the Beale Street Historic District. This resolution is

Chairman, sponsored by General Services Division. (Request for Same Night Minutes)

Public Works,

Solid Waste & ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution

General Services

Committee **SNM**

45. RESOLUTION opposing the closure of Scott Street Bridge. This resolution is sponsored

Smiley by Councilmen Canale, Carlisle, Morgan and Warren. (Request for Same Night

Chairman, Minutes)

Public Works,

Solid Waste & ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution

General Services Committee

<u>SNM</u>

46. RESOLUTION accepting, allocating and appropriating Federal Grant funds in the Warren amount of \$15,000,000.00 from the State of TN, TN Department of Health for Enhancing Detection Expansion – ELC. This resolution is sponsored by Executive

Public Safety Division. (Request for Same Night Minutes)

& Homeland

Security ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution

Committee

SNM

47. APPOINTMENT

Carlisle

Chairman, CITY OF MEMPHIS CHIEF OF POLICE SERVICES

Personnel &

Governmental Appointment

Affairs

Committee Chief Cerelyn "CJ" Davis - (Request for Same Night Minutes)

SNM